

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2291 OF 2025

Manisha Nimesh Mehta .. Petitioner
Vs.
Technology Development Board & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Ms. Hemali Merva i/by Nedumpara & Nedumpara, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sumedh Ruikar with Mr. Viraj Shelatkar i/by Mr. Pradip Yadav, Advocates for the respondent nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Anshul Ajarlekar i/by Raval Shah & Co., Advocate for the respondent no.7.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. Manisha Gawade, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent no.15-State.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Not to be placed before the Bench of which A.S. Chandurkar, J. is a Member.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]