

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally signed
by SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2025.01.24
18:17:23
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2291 OF 2025

Manisha Mehta, Promotor &
Guarantor of Perfect Infrengineers Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Technology Development Board & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Akhilesh Nair i/by Nedumpara & Nedumpara for Petitioner.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED : 24 January 2025

PC.:-

1. Not to be placed before the Bench of which one of us
(Jitendra Jain, J) is a Member.

(Jitendra S. Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)